FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Ernest I. Gifford

Name of Person Signing

07-14-1999

Docket No.: OSM-11702/01

R SHEET LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101090219

Tab settings → → ▼ . 101030210	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): O & S MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: O & S AMERICA, LLC
	Internal Address:
	The man Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-9-95	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 777 W. Eight Mile Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Whitmore Lake State: MI ZIP: 48189
Execution Date: July 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,718,779
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ernest I. Gifford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
200 N. OLI W I I A C 400	_
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1180
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	47187
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	8
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached co
of the original document.	/ // =

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT **REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0730**

July 8, 1

21002/004

Attorney Docket No. OSM-11702/01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, O & S Manufacturing Company, LLC, having its registered office at 777

W. Eight Mile Road, Whitmore Lake, Michigan 48189, is the owner of U.S. Patent No.

4,718,779 for **SEALED COMPOUND BEARING** by way of an assignment, recorded in the

Assignment Branch of the United State Patent Office on 09/02/86, reel/frame: 4646/0186, and

WHEREAS, O & S American, LLC, having its registered office at 777 W. Eight Mile

Road. Whitmore Lake, Michigan 48189, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in

and to said patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, O & S

Manufacturing Company, LLC, by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto O & S

America, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No.

4.718,779, issued January 12, 1988.

O & S MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0731